auican fy,
& Qs{;

Yy <)

800-333-9133
info@amnow.com
Www.amnow.com

Personal Portable Safety Partition Installation Instructions

Components included in this Kit:

1. (1
2

Screen Assembly

Posts, Side

(2) Foot, 12”

(2) 5/16-18 x %” Hex Bolt

(2) Foot Adapter, C-Bracket

(8) Screw, Pan Head 10-32 x 1-1/2” L.
(8) Nut, 10-32

(8) Washer, Flat, #10

~_ — ~— ~—

© N vk wWwN

Assemble the Unit

A. Assemble the Unit A. Attach each Side Post to the Top
Beam with two (2) Screw, Pan Head 10-32 x 1-1/2” L, two
(2) Washer, Flat, #10, and two (2) Nut, 10-32.

B. Attach the Bottom Beam to the ideal hole on the lower
end of the Side Posts using one (1) Screw, Pan Head 10-32
x 1-1/2” L., one (1) Washer, Flat, #10, and one (1) Nut,
Lock 10-32 each.

C. Adjust the tension of the Screen by sliding the Bottom
Beam up or down and tightening the Nut when the desired
tension is achieved.

D. Usingone (1) Foot, one (1) 5/16-18 x %” Hex Bolt, one
(1) Foot Adapter, and (1) “C” Bracket, build the Foot
Assembly. See Exploded View.

Note: Foot Adapter, C-Bracket orients so that the 10-32
screw fits beneath the top flange to hold the foot in place.

E. Slide the Foot Assembly into the bottom of the Side
Post.

F. Using one (1) Screw, Pan Head 10-32 x 1-1/2” L, one (1)
Washer, Flat, #10, and one (1) Nut, Lock 10-32, attach the
Foot Assembly using the bottom hole on the Post.

NOTE: Seek the help of a professional, or contact
Technical Support, if you are having trouble assembling
your Personal Portable Safety Partition.

Personal Portable Safety Partition Installation Instructions

(D

/
TOP BEAM

/@

BOTTOM BEAM

£oat

)
i
il

W

_s -~
J%: By S P &

Rev D - 6-22-2020



